

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39856/2024

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMTA SAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.203928/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.203929/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 14-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 that counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 has already been filed.

Let Registry to verify and update the records.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 3.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar